
 

                                                                            Engineering Department 
Hindusthan Building,4thFloor,4 Chittaranjan  Avenue, Kolkata-700072 

Phone-033-22129077/ 7443 
E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com 

e-Tender Notice No.:  LICI/EZO / ENGG /2025-26/28/A to H                                                 Date: 16.09.2025   
                                       

Online bids are hereby invited through Empanelled agencies for ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR 
ELECTRICAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORKS INCLUDING ADDITION/ALTERATION IN LICI BUILDING/ 
PROPERTIES FOR THE GROUP “A” TO GROUP “H” FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 through online e-Tendering 
System portal    http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC  from  the selected agencies. 
 

Sr. no. Name of Work Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)  

Tender Processing fee 

1 As mentioned above Rs.3,000.00 N I L  

 
 1.   Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the   
         portal i.e.   http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC  is a  prerequisite for e -Tendering. 
 
  2.   Last Dates of various activities by bidder(Key Dates): 
 

1 Downloading of tender documents From 10:00 hrs on 16.09.2025 up to 
14:30 hrs on 10.10.2025. 

2 Last date of submission of filled in tender On 10.10.2025 till 15:00 hrs. 
3 Pre Bid Discussion 07.10.2025 
4 Last date of physical submission of EMD & 

Tender document fees in the office of LIC of 
India, EZO, Kolkata. 

Upto 15:00 hrs on 10.10.2025 

5 Tender Fee NIL 
6 EMD 3000/- (for each group) 
7 Opening of Tender Fee, EMD Bid (BID-I) On 10.10.2025 on 15:15hrs. onwards 
8 Opening of Technical cum Price Bid (BID-II) On 10.10.2025 on 15:30hrs. onwards 

                                                   
        NOTE: Those who will be qualified in the EMD Bid, only their Price Bid will be considered for 

opening.  
 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit the website portal. 
https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC 
 

Office Address : 
E-Tender helpdesk  
Antares Systems Limited, 
“Honganasu, #137/3, Bangalore Mysore 
Road, 
Opp. KMS Coach Builders, Kengeri,  
Bangalore – 560060. 

Help Desk Contact Details: 
Kanchan Kumar, Mobile No: 8420265123 
(Kolkata) 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     
 

 

Chief Engineer 


